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To / Destinataire: All Retail Pharmacists and Staff
Date: December 31, 2024 *REVISED*

Subject / Objet: Revised December 2024 Update to
the Maximum Reimbursable Price List

From / Expéditeur: PEI Pharmacare
Tel / Tél: (902) 368-4947 Fax /Téléc : (902) 368-4905

Email/Courriel: pharmservices@ihis.org

The December 2024 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published.
Changes for products added to the MRP list will come into effect on January 14, 2025. Changes in pricing will come into

effect on February 14, 2025.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:

http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are

unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

IMIPRAMINE
10MG TABLET

IMIPRAMINE
25MG TABLET

IMIPRAMINE
50MG TABLET

IMIPRAMINE
75MG TABLET

00360201
02546337

00312797
02546345

00326852
02546353

00644579
02546361

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

IMIPRAMINE
JAMP-IMIPRAMINE

IMIPRAMINE
JAMP-IMIPRAMINE

IMIPRAMINE
JAMP-IMIPRAMINE

IMIPRAMINE
JAMP-IMIPRAMINE

MNF MRP MRP+8%
AAA 0.1257 0.1358
JPC 0.1257 0.1358

AAA 0.2316  0.2501
JPC 0.2316  0.2501

AAA 0.4519 0.4881
JPC 0.4519 0.4881

AAA 0.7243 0.7822
JPC 0.7243 0.7822

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

JAMP-GATIFLOXACIN 0.3% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

JAMP-LEVOCARB 10MG & 100MG TABLET
JAMP-LEVOCARB 25MG & 100MG TABLET
JAMP-LEVOCARB 25MG & 250MG TABLET

02533235

02546396
02546418
02546426




CHANGES TO MRP PRICES

There are no price changes to report.

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

There are no discontinued products to report.



